

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4729/2014

OMKANT KAMLNARAYAN CHAURASIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHKUMAR HIRALAL CHAURASIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritesh Isaac, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to the
learned counsel respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Complete set of the pleadings has already been served upon him.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but no one
has put in appearance.

List again on 9.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.18
16:51:44 IST
Reason: