

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4729/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2013 in CA No. 1805/2013 in WP No. 3331/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Nagpur)

OMKANT KAMLNARAYAN CHAURASIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISHKUMAR HIRALAL CHAURASIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, A.O.R. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the
petitioners, call the matter on 31st October, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER