

T1

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4729/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/09/2013
IN CA NO. 1805/2013 IN WP NO. 3331/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

OMKANT KAMAL NARAYAN CHAURASIA & ANR PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS

HARISH KUMAR HIRALAL CHAURASIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO
BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS AND DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17644/2014
(WITH WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
Date : 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh I., Adv.

Mr. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Permission to bring on record subsequent facts and
documents is granted.

Leave granted.

2

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4422 OF 2017

[Arising out of Special Leave Petition

(Civil) No.4729/2014]

OMKANT KAMAL NARAYAN CHAURASIA

& ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

HARISH KUMAR HIRALAL CHAURASIA

& ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4423 OF 2017

[Arising out of Special Leave Petition

(Civil) No.9082/2017 @ CC NO.17644/2014]

ORDER

1. Delay condoned in Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No....CC No.17644 of 2014.

2. Leave granted.

3. Having heard the learned counsels
for the parties we are of the view that the
present appeals ought to be disposed of by
directing that if the terms of the

partnership deed so permit it will be open for the appellants to participate in the business of the firm, if they are so inclined.

4. With the aforesaid modification of the order of the High Court, the appeals are disposed of.

.....,J.

(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.

(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI

MARCH 24, 2017